NTC thermistors for temperature measurement
SMD NTC thermistors
Series/Type:  Standard series
Ordering code:  B57*V2
Date:  2024-03-12
Version:  3
 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0402 (1005)
1) Depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0402 (1005)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
4.7  ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57221V2472J060
10  ±0.5, ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57230V2103+260
10  ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57221V2103J060
47  ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57221V2473J060
47  ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1% B57250V2473+660
100  ±1, ±3, ±5 4250 4311 4334 ±1% B57250V2104+360
+ = Resistance tolerance D = ±0.5%, F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
Operating temperature Top -55 ... 125 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 150 mW
Rated temperature TR 25 °C

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0603 (1608)
1) Depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0603 (1608)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
1.0  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57321V2102+060
2.2  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57321V2222+060
4.7  ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57301V2472+060
10  ±0.5 3380 3435 3455 ±0.7% B57334V2103D260
10  ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57330V2103+260
10  ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57301V2103+060
10  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57321V2103+060
10  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2103+060
22  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57321V2223+060
22  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2223+060
47  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57321V2473+060
47  ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5% B57357V2473+660
47  ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±2% B57358V2473+560
47 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2473+060
68  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2683+060
100  ±1, ±3, ±5 4200 4260 4282 ±1% B57350V2104+460
100  ±3, ±5 4250 4311 4334 ±2% B57358V2104+360
100  ±1, ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±1% B57374V2104+060
100  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2104+060
470  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2474+060
+ = Resistance tolerance F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
Operating temperature  Top -55 ... 125 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 180 mW
Rated temperature TR 25 °C

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0805 (2012)
1) Depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0805 (2012)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
1.0  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2102+062
1.5  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2152+062
2.2  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2222+062
3.3  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2332+062
4.7  ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57401V2472J062
4.7  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2472+062
6.8  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2682+062
10  ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57430V2103+262
10  ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57401V2103+062
10  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2103+062
10  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2103+062
15  ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2153J062
22  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2223+062
22  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2223+062
33  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2333+062
33  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2333+062
47  ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2473+062
47  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2473+062
100  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2104+062
470  ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2474+062
  + = Resistance tolerance F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
Operating temperature  Top -55 ... 125 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 210 mW
Rated temperature TR 25 °C